3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER F| ECR-20-013412 215EP2020 | JAH | TE
M REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR TRTERYT T R e
H ECR-21-116982 120CT2021 [ JWC | RK
22665781 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J | ECR-22-132147 ouR2022 |ROY | TLE
2266578-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266578-1 J ool e T MECHANTCAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266578-2 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266578-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |3.68 mm [.145] -
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 L]
-] 1803945-4 | TONKER 1300
-] 222789 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
- 22 2] 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
:  YAZAKT TERMINAL : : ’ :
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZART CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 18039441 SPACER. TONKER 0]
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM RN 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:j:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (Zﬁ,:,f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 7N - | ] 1 1 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1261
5. 00-5.50 mm IN] 3.60-4.60 mm [.142-.181 INI 5.00-5.50 mm L. 217 1IN 3.60-4.60 mm [.142-.181 IN] -] | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL 13-02 Rev WA2215- - TERMINAL 13-02 Rev WAT796- : e 2119082-3  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLI cm ON APPLI CAT ON e 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION } } N - | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED )
Zﬁl - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL -] P - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
(B) 2113655-1 (B) T114-4113-02 (A) 1949218~ (A) T116-4113-02 - |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
JN - L] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
-] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT Eo WIRE b~ [CRIMP HEIGHT & ||crve nio o L U 499688-9 | SPACER, CRIMPER 1 8¢
SIZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r%} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S L B AR 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |/
5_00mm? 2.05+/-0.05 [ 081+/-.002] 1.0 5_00mm? 2.10+/-0.05 [ 083+/- 002] 4.0 —tprp v 2liora0-1 JTAG, IDENTIEJCATION 01
4.00mm? 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/- 002] 6.5 £.00mm? 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 6.5 ~ e p e e | 216807871 JoCREW, DRIVE, RH, Rofs, 2 x .188 06
(2) 1.25mm2 | 1.70+/-0.05 [ 067+/- 002] 7.4 3.00mm? 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/- 002] 8.2 S L L N c168083-2 |oCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHo, M4 X 8.0 0 ¢
3.00mm? 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 8.2 e 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-l a a4 o4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 1 54
(1] - 22 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
-l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : I | - | 1 | 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, B L N L 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 2)) 41
N - ] 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Z/\xfggyfcigégkwA§EgﬁffPEEESEJJIngWﬁfkgggYSEQSﬁﬁ§T§S§P WEENBQHE S T 2079585 5 |SCH, TS, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
SR WHEN BN NG APl ICATOR TwThE i - V22| 2] 2| 3-2844962-2 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S 01139 e JAoLBLE STRIT UL =
BT T R T -] 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED 22 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/1\ USE ITEM 34 FOR TERMINAL 7114-4113-02 B T L A cl18595-T  |SIRIPPER, SIDE TEED 19
USE ITEM 261 FOR TERMINAL 7116-4113-02. (A O T O O O c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e [-318707-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N vl 22 ] 1] 9-1803751-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 4-240641-0 |SPACER T
- - - 6
$WARNTNG -] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING { ; ; 1 1 {%?%%!B Eﬁ%ﬁfﬂmauﬁ%%xmmppmwww é
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N— T T 155888-5  |SPACER CRIMPER I
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T T2 T2 1 1 | 7-1633305-5 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCIION SHEET FOR PROPER St lTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. RPN SART NO SESCRIPTION my
\T \S SUBJECT T0 CH:ngLkﬁg ggguggn¥RgEE\‘V\E(‘;CENE%EEER\NG ORGAN\ZAT\ON DWN 1 ZMAR 2 O 1 4 :) . .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C TOP P E R TE CO nnec “’ IV “’y
CHK [2MAR20 T4 59[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . o H v e e
Tt o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ : RFRLICHTIOn SEC ’
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO . R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266578 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

s

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETAI

LA

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

f—

T

LOC

DIST

REV

ISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

"y

43.95+0.05

0
(o

SEE SHEET

1

"WEF ]

RERN

!

(o

AW

RAM SET-UP

~——3.0+£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Gty DWCN TOPPER TeMARZOT4 . TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 12MAR2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 12MAR20 14 | NaME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
Tt o Applicator
@E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 pPLC + CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266578

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

1.2 e

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266573-] J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-22665718-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266578-1 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.68 mm [.145] -
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
-] 1 1803945-4 | TONKER 300
- 1 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? ? 4-180372-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SYSTEM ~ | T T | 180394471 |SPACER, TONKER 29|
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ———T|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : l l f;;i;ggg SEEEE);?OR)TE%TEM 22?
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 INJ 3.60-4.60 mm [.142-.181 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 3.60-4.60 mm [.142- 181 INJ ! — 1 o083 ey SNATL TNSULATION A JUSTVENT >4
XEEMM%ION (B)T114-4113-02 Rev WA2215- - XEEMM%ION (A)T116-4113-02 Rev WATT96- - T 1 50797641 [WASHER WAVE SPRING CREST-TO-CREST 1243
PECTFICATION - ) ) SPECTIFICATION ) ) ) N - | 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL TE TERMINAL VAZAK] TERMINAL N A c844940-1 AR FeeD MODULE 238
(B) 21136551 (B) 7114-4113-02 (A) 1949218-1 1 (A) 7116-4113-02 | - |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
- 1 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
- a4 ] a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
: : - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE LE:B CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - | | 121803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF W
SI/E T mm [INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E . mm [ INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | 8035161 M ASSEMBLY ST PACIFIC : 20
5.00mm? 2.05+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] .0 5.00mm? 2.10+4/-0.05 [.083+/-.002]1 40 5 _ | | 2119955 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
3. 00mme 1.65¢/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 8.2 B 155888-5  |SPACER. CRIMPER 872
- 1 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 1 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
T - 1 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
. -2 2 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

Zﬁl - 1 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41

gggggégﬁggUfgﬁfgg%%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34

| -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33

zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | 2 | 2| 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
_ w w _

Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE c64499c-¢  ASoeMBLY, STRIF GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L 13209286-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i I 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

N - | 1 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13

Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED T 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION =

/I\ USE ITEM 34 FOR TERMINAL 7114-4113-02 S R 1-356880-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
USE ITEM 261 FOR TERMINAL 7116-4113-02. N - | ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

N - | 1 1-318707-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

N 1 1 9-1803751-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

- 1 4-240641-0 |SPACER 7

- - - - - S

CSWARNTNG - 1 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 3-2380711-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1 1 1-1803199-0 [CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUN | 3

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T[] 1| 7-1633305-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “771-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION my

I R e IR T T2MARZ014 — n
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C TOPPER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 12MAR2014 —>o ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Do T 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Eg oLc : APPLICAT ION SPEC )
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266578 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. J
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.0£0.5
Q&
()
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

@ 4& dplial "-‘ REF
34.92€ﬁ.05

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF r[f% u REF

L "=

- IO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R SRR R e et e TNAREDTA — TE TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 12MAR2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV WZMARZOWA VAvE ‘
- L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
. . 2 PLC + _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg S S
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266578
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e J

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



